

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR
CUM JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT UNDER POCSO ACT,
RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR

POCSO- 02 of 2026
CNR No- WBUD01-000035-2026
J.O CODE WB00699

Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
cum
Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Order No. 01
Dt. 03.01.2026

Received case record bearing GR-3002/2025 along with ordersheets, Written Complaint , Formal FIR , statement of VG U/S-183 BNSS , I.O.'s prayer for adding sec-8 of POCSO act and other connected papers in connection with **Itahar P.S. Case No. 827/2025 Dated 21.11.2025 U/Sec.-126(2)/137(2)/62/118(1)/109(1)/303(2) of BNS adding sec-08 of POCSO Act** from Ld. CJM Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj through GRO Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Register the **Itahar P.S. Case No. 827/2025 Dated 21.11.2025 U/Sec.-126(2)/137(2)/62/118(1)/109(1)/303(2) of BNS adding sec-08 of POCSO Act** as a POCSO Case.

Fix **03.02.2026** for I.O.'s report in final form.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur